# CH \$515.00 973307

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM756894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THEORY ENTERTAINMENT LLC		07/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	300 ENTERTAINMENT LLC
Street Address:	112 Madison Avenue
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

PROPERTY NUMBERS		
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97330737	300 STUDIOS
Serial Number:	97139386	DNA PUBLISHING
Serial Number:	97139362	DNA PUBLISHING
Serial Number:	90507773	INDEPENDENCE IS IN OUR DNA
Serial Number:	90507790	INDEPENDENCE IS IN OUR DNA
Serial Number:	90507836	INDEPENDENCE IS IN OUR DNA
Serial Number:	90507848	INDEPENDENCE IS IN OUR DNA
Serial Number:	90889714	INTERNATIONAL STONERS ASSOCIATION
Serial Number:	90889729	INTERNATIONAL STONERS ASSOCIATION
Serial Number:	90889740	INTERNATIONAL STONERS ASSOCIATION
Serial Number:	90889751	INTERNATIONAL STONERS ASSOCIATION
Serial Number:	88734694	MY DAWG
Serial Number:	97079306	SLIMEVILLE
Serial Number:	97079332	SLIMEVILLE
Serial Number:	97079339	SLIMEVILLE
Serial Number:	97079425	SLIMEVILLE
Serial Number:	90369806	SPARTA
Serial Number:	90369867	SPARTA
	•	TRADEMARK ——

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0559

900721593

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90369939	SPARTA
Serial Number:	97319110	SPARTA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2122752086

**Email:** sofya.nadgorny@wmg.com

Correspondent Name: Sofya Nadgorny Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway

Address Line 2: 7th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Sofya NadgornySIGNATURE:/sn/DATE SIGNED:09/22/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Theory Entertainment LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=Theory Entertainment LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0560

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THEORY ENTERTAINMENT
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THEORY ENTERTAINMENT LLC" TO "300
ENTERTAINMENT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH
DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022, AT 6:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

5274363 8100 SR# 20223079655

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jantony at Mariora, Securitary of States

Authentication: 204006658

Date: 07-26-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0561

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:16 PM 07/25/2022
FILED 06:16 PM 07/25/2022
SR 20223079655 - File Number 5274363

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	Theory Entertainment LLC
The Certificate of Formation of the lirns follows:	nited liability company is hereby am
First: The name of the limited liability compa	any is
300 Entertainment LLC	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned have executed this Certificate
he <sup>25th</sup> day of <sup>July</sup>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007852 FRAME: 0562

RECORDED: 09/22/2022